
 
 

April 14, 2016 
Announcement 1121 

 

Attention Provider Type 12: Claims for CPT Codes with Age 

Restrictions Will Be Enforced 

Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) codes submitted by provider type 12 (Hospital, Outpatient) with age 

restrictions that had not previously been enforced by Nevada Medicaid are being enforced effective with claims 

processed on or after February 15, 2016.  Claims for recipients outside the age restriction will deny with edit code 

0211 (Recipient age less than minimum) or edit code 0212 (Recipient age greater than maximum). 


